Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Artegraft, Inc.	Name: Vascular Devices LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): March 19, 2012	220 North Center Drive		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: North Brunswick		
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 08902		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/517,683 60/736,385	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kelly Y. Hwang LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000			
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address:ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Kelly Y. Hwang		
9. Signature: Signature	March 20, 2012 Date		
Kelly Y. Hwang - 51,831			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

1650713_1,doc

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0806

700482444

I. ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
	AUGICITIVALITY	ARTEGR 3.0-001

WHEREAS, Artegraft, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 220 North Center Drive; North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902, (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Applications in the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	
60/736,385	November 14, 2005	Steven Weinberg	SELF-SEALING VASCULAR GRAFT
11/517,683	September 8, 2006	Steven Weinberg	SELF-SEALING VASCULAR GRAFT
13/349,803	January 13, 2012	Steven Weinberg	SELF-SEALING VASCULAR GRAFT

WHEREAS, Vascular Devices LLC, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 220 North Center Drive; North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902, (hereafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application, the invention covered thereby, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and said Assignor and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to said Assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The signatures of the Assignor and Assignee appear on the following page.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Artegraft, Inc. appointed trustee having full authority to conv	has caused these presents to be signed by its duly ey its property.
ASSIGNOR:	
3 - (9 - 1)2 Date	Artegraft, inc.
Date	220 North Center Drive North Brunswick, NJ 08902 United States of America
	Printed Name: <u>Cathleen VanDer Veer</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>
STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF Norman)	
On this 19 day of 10ccl, 200, before the person who signed this instrument, who a purposes/set forth therein.	re me appeared Calles Valer Ver Ver , acknowledged that he signed it of his own free will for the
Notary Public TEMOTHY J. GASAROWSKI ID & 2365968 ROPE PUBLICOF NEW J.	
ASSIGNEE: 3-19-2012	HART
Date	Vascular Devices LLC 220 North Center Drive North Brunswick, NJ 08902 United States of America
	Printed Name: <u>Laurence Potter</u> Title: <u>Secretary</u>
STATE OF New Jersey	
On this 19 day of March, 2012, before the person who signed this instrument, who apurposes set forth therein.	acknowledged that he signed it of his own free will for the
Notan Public J. GASAROWSKI ID 8 2365958 CONTAN PUBLIC OF NEW 1000	
Comision Expire 10/11/2012	

1640400_1.DOC